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MHAL SPORTS CHAIRPERSONS 

 
SPORT   CHAIRPERSON  SCHOOL  PHONE  
Baseball          
     
Basketball (Boys)  Tom Cassata   Red Hook  845-758-2241 ext.3248 
    tcassata@rhcsd.org   
Basketball (Girls)  Steve Boucher   Rhinebeck  845-871-5500 ext.5535 
    sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  
Cheerleading  Cherie Walker-Ramsey  Section IX  845-728-6615    
    cherieleewalker1@gmail.com   
Cross-Country (Boys/Girls) Derek Adams   Wallkill   845-895-7158  
    dadams@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us   
Field Hockey  Jon Zenz   Coleman  845-816-8838 
    zenzj@colemancatholic.net   
Football   Section IX Chair – Dave Coates  Middletown  845-326-1532 
    dcoates@ecsdm.org    
Golf   Marco Lanzoni   Spackenkill  845-463-7824 
    Marco.lanzoni@spackenkillschools.org 
Gymnastics  Nicole Calderone   Wallkill   845-895-7150 
    n.calderone@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us  
Lacrosse (Boys/Girls) Section IX Chairs – Bob Slate or Wendy Crandall 
    rslate@saugerties.k12.ny.us or wcrandall@pinebushschools.org  
Modified Sports   
  
Soccer (Boys)  Frank Alfonso   Highland  845-691-1031 
    falfonso@highland-k12.org   
Soccer (Girls)  TBA      
  
Softball   Jonnah O’Donnell  Marlboro  845-236-5806 
    Jonnah.ODonnell@marlboroschools.org  
Swimming (Boys/Girls) Section IX Chairs – Scott Warner or Pat Ryan 
    swarner@vcmail.ouboces.org or pryan@ws.k12.ny.us  
Tennis (Boys)  Kermit Moyer   Ellenville  845-647-0205 
    kmoyer@ecs.k12.ny.us    
Tennis (Girls)  Kermit Moyer   Ellenville  845-647-0205 
    kmoyer@ecs.k12.ny.us  
Indoor Track (Boys/Girls) Section IX Chairs – Mike White or David Feuer   
    mwhite@ws.k12.ny.us or dfeuer@ccsd.ouboces.org   
Track & Field Outdoor Derek Adams   Wallkill   845-895-7158  
 (Boys & Girls)  dadams@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us   
   Jeremy Weber   Rondout Valley  845-687-2400 ext 4287 
    jweber@rondout.k12.ny.us 
Volleyball  Steve Boucher   Rhinebeck  845-871-5500 ext. 5535 

sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org   
Wrestling  Section IX Chair – Jeff Cuilty 
    jeffcuilty@hvc.rr.com   
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MHAL COMMITTEES 

    
EXECUTIVE/PROTEST COMMITTEE 

 
Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  
Ray Castellani  Webutuck Superintendent of Schools  845-275-5987 
   raymond.castellani@webutuck.org   
Brian Devincenzi Assistant Superintendent, Wallkill C.S.D 845-895-7100 ext. 7102 
   bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us  
Rosario Agostaro Rondout Valley Superintendent of Schools 845-687-2400 
   ragostaro@rondout.k12.ny.us  
Barbara Clinton New Paltz High School Principal   845-256-4100 
   bclinton@newpaltz.k12.ny.us   
Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   758-2241 ext.3248 
   tcassata@rhcsd.org   
Steve Boucher  Rhinebeck Athletic Director   871-5500 ext.5535 
   sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  
Marco Lanzoni Spackenkill Athletic Director   463-7824 
   marco.lanzoni@sufsdny.org 
Joseph Phelan  Rhinebeck Superintendent of Schools 845-876-4276 
   jphelan@rhinebeckcsd.org    
 

SCHEDULING COMMITTEE 
 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      
dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Steve Boucher  Rhinebeck Athletic Director   871-5500 ext.5535 
   sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  
 

AWARDS COMMITTEE 
 

  
Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  
Marco Lanzoni Spackenkill Athletic Director   463-7824 
   marco.lanzoni@sufsdny.org    
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MHAL COMMITTEES 

 
 

SAFETY COMMITTEE 
 

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 
   tcassata@rhcsd.org 
 
 

ELIGIBILITY COMMITTEE 
 
Fred Ahart  Section IX Eligibility Chairperson  607-498-4126 ext. 213 
   fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us  
Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 
   tcassata@rhcsd.org 
Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565 

twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us   
 
 

 BY-LAWS/CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE 
 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      
dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  

Tom Cassata  Red Hook Athletic Director   845-758-2241 ext.3248 
   tcassata@rhcsd.org 

   
 
 

SPORTSMANSHIP CHAIRPERSON 
 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565     
   dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org  
 
  

CHEMICAL HEALTH COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON 
 

Kermit Moyer  Ellenville Athletic Director   845-647-0205 
   kmoyer@ecs.k12.ny.us 
 
 

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON 
 

Dennis Burkett MHAL Coordinator    845-475-2565      
   dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org   
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